

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC2805

A.P.S.R.T.C. REP.BY M.D. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.YADAGIRI CHARY

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 08/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Hon'ble Court granted four weeks' time to the petitioners as last chance to

file additional documents. However, the additional documents have not been so far filed. T herefore,

list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

EENDRA

KUMAR)

TRAR

ns

(B.

SUDH

REGIS