

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10832/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2004 in CMA No. 3313/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.S.R.T.C. REP.BY M.D. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.YADAGIRI CHARY

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dt.8.12.2006)

Date: 09/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

for the
vice on the
more
Court Legal
LP shall

In spite of time granted twice counsel
petitioner has not taken any steps for effecting ser
unserved respondent. Counsel seeks and is granted one
opportunity to do the needful subject to payment of Rs.1,000/-
as cost. The cost be deposited with the Supreme
Services Committee within a week failing which the S
stand dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VIJAY AGGARWAL]
COURT MASTER